10-07-1999

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Tragemarks:	5277 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Barry W. Jones Steven T. DeLong Jerrold S. Zdenek	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Rockwell Electronic Commerce Corp. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger	Street Address: 300 Bauman Court
	City: <u>Wood Dale</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> ZIP <u>60191</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: <u>September 27, 1999</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jon P. Christensen, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ∠ ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP: 60606	8. Deposit account number: 03-2470
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Jon P. Christensen Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including covered to the cover	September 27, 1999 Signature Date ver sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000351 032470

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

ASSIGNMENT

We, Barry W. Jone	s, of Hoff	MAN BSTANDS, IC
Steven T. DeLong, of _	Woodrid	ge, IL.
Jerrold S. Zdenek, of	Riverside	, and , all
receipt and sufficient assigned and do herek Corporation, Inc., a ca principal place of Illinois 60191, for its assigns and legal repinterest in and to all	cy of which by assign corporation business s own use and bresentative subject ma	for valuable consideration, the hare hereby acknowledged, have to Rockwell Electronic Commerce of the State of Delaware, having at 300 Bauman Court, Wood Dale nd for the use of its successors, es, the entire right, title and tter invented by us and disclosed tent of the United States entitled
SWITCH VOICE/DATA	SERVICE EX	TENSION TO REMOTE FACILITIES
of all kinds, in all c subject matter. We agr and enforce all said	ountries the ree to sign Letters Pa Letters Pa	and Convention and Treaty rights roughout the world, for all such all documents necessary to secure Patent and rights, and request atent to the above assignee in
September 27, 1999 .	1999	Barry W. Jones
September 27,1999 September 27	1999	Steven J. John S Steven T. DeLong
September 27th	1999	Jernold & Sdonek Jerrold S. Zdenek

PATENT REEL: 010280 FRAME: 0492